

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1800/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 10/02/2005 in CRLP No. 3705/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DHIRAJ MALHOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER, NARCOTIC CTRL.BUR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 16/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satinder S Gulati, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed. Let the trial be expedited.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om Prakash

Court Master

Court Maste

